
Amount (CY) Park Contact Park Number Cell Number Email Address Notes

50 Pickerel Lake Recreation Area John Christensen 605-486-4753 605-203-1525 john.christensen@state.sd.us 12980 446th Ave, Grenville, SD 57239

Please contact John for drop location prior to 

arrival.

100 Hartford Beach State Park Shawn Hendricks 605-432-6374 218-368-7662 Shawn.Hendricks@state.sd.us 13672 Hartford Beach Rd., Corona, SD 57227

Please contact Shawn for drop location prior to 

arrival.

100 Lewis and Clark Recreation Area Luke Hummel 605-668-2985 712-251-5536 luke.hummel@state.sd.us 124 Gavins Point Rd., Yankton, SD 57078

Please contact Luke for drop location prior to 

arrival.

100 Lake Poinsett Recreation Area Isaac Rubendall 605-983-5058 605-261-4851 isaac.rubendall@state.sd.us 45617 S. Poinsett Dr., Arlington, SD 57212

Drop location near facility shop. Please contact 

Isaac prior to arrival.

50 Snake Creek Recreation Area Joey Simpson 605-337-2587 605-204-0201 Joey.Simpson@state.sd.us 35316 SD Hwy 44, Platte, SD 57369

Please contact Joey for drop location prior to 

arrival.

150 Lake Vermillion Recreation Area Derek Dorr 605-296-3643 605-351-9372 derek.dorr@state.sd.us 26140 451st Street, Canistota, SD 57012

Please contact Derek for drop location prior to 

arrival.

50 Pelican Lake Recreation Area Heath Stone          605-882-5200        605-237-3200       heath.stone@state.sd.us 17450 450th Ave, Watertown, SD 57201

Drop location at park maintenance shop. Please 

contact Heath prior to arrival.

50 Lake Herman State Park John Bame 605-256-5003 605-251-4744 john.bame@state.sd.us 23409 State Park Dr., Madison, SD 57042

Please contact John for drop location prior to 

arrival.

50 Walkers Point Recreation Area John Bame 605-256-5003 605-251-4744 john.bame@state.sd.us 6431 Walkers Point Dr., Wentworth, SD 57075

Please contact John for drop location prior to 

arrival.

50 Mina Lake Recreation Area Robert Teachout 605-626-3488 605-290-6693 Robert.Teachout@state.sd.us 402 Park Ave, Mina, SD 57451

Please contact Robert for drop location prior to 

arrival.

50 Richmond Lake Recreation Area Robert Teachout 605-626-3488 605-290-6693 Robert.Teachout@state.sd.us 12800 379th Ave, Aberdeen, SD 57401

Please contact Robert for drop location prior to 

arrival.

150 Angostura Recreation Area Andrew Kathman 605-745-6996 712-358-1230 andrew.kathman@state.sd.us 13157 N Angostura Rd., Hot Springs, SD 57747

Please contact Andrew for drop location prior to 

arrival.

50 Rocky Point Recreation Area Brad Nelson 605-641-0023 605-641-1864 brad.nelson@state.sd.us 18516 Fishermans RD, Bell Fourche, SD 57717

Please contact Brad for for drop location prior to 

arrival.

50 Farm Island Recreation Area Forrest Chapman 605-773-2885 605-222-0095 Forrest.Chapman@state.sd.us 1301 Farm Island Road, Pierre, SD 57501

Please contact Forrest for drop location prior to 

arrival.

50 North Point Recreation Area Kristina Monroe 605-487-7046 605-651-8059 kristina.monroe@state.sd.us 38184 297th St., Lake Andes, SD 57356

Drop will be near North Point maintenance shop. 

Please contact Kristina prior to arrival.

50 Union Grove State Park Jason Baumann 605-987-2263 605-838-6842 jason.baumann@state.sd.us 30828 471st Ave, Beresford, SD 57004

Please contact Jason for drop location prior to 

arrival.

50 Good Earth State Park Jim Henning 605-213-1036 712-635-4158 jim.henning@state.sd.us 26924 480th Ave, Sioux Falls, SD 578108

Please contact Jim for drop location prior to 

arrival.

50 Oakwood Lakes State Park Becky Graff 605-627-5441 605-515-0260 becky.graff@state.sd.us 20247 Oakwood Dr., Bruce, SD 57220

Please contact Becky for drop location prior to 

arrival.

50 Lake Alvin Recreation Area Jim Henning 605-213-1036 712-635-4158 jim.henning@state.sd.us 27225 480th Ave, Harrisburg, SD 57032

Please contact Jim for drop location prior to 

arrival.

50 Custer State Park Corey McCarten 605-255-5415 712-358-0747 Corey.McCartan@state.sd.us 13329 US Hwy 16A, Custer, SD 57730

Drop at Calvin Coolidge Group area. Please 

contact Corey prior to arrival.

50 West Whitlock Recreation Area Ryan Persoon 605-765-9410 605-769-1657 Ryan.Persoon@state.sd.us

16157 W. Whitlock Rd., Ste A, Gettysburg, SD 

57442

Please contact Ryan for drop location prior to 

arrival.

100 Oahe Downstream Recreation Area Aric Bethke 605-223-7722 612-269-8388 aric.bethke@state,sd,us 20439 Marina Loop Rd., Fort Pierre, SD 57532

Please contact Aric for drop location prior to 

arrival.

Total

1500 Delivery Dates: April 15th - May 15th, 2023
Hauling company and/or driver will contact each drop point to determine drop location at least 2 days prior to delivery.
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